

LTC Nathan J. Bankson Chief, Strategic Engagements, National Security Law Division U.S. Army, Office of The Judge Advocate General



Lieutenant Colonel Nathan Bankson currently serves as the Chief of Strategic Engagements for the U.S. Army National Security Law Division, Pentagon. From July 2017 until July 2018 he served as the Teaching Fellow at the International Institute of Humanitarian Law (IIHL) in Sanremo, Italy. Previous assignments include: Deputy Staff Judge Advocate, 1st Special Forces Command (Airborne), Fort Bragg, North Carolina; Acting Staff Judge Advocate, 1st Special Forces Command (Airborne), Fort Bragg, North Carolina; Staff Judge Advocate, Special Operations Joint Task Force-Operation Inherent Resolve, Kuwait; Litigation Attorney, U.S. Army Legal Services Agency, Fort Belvoir, Virginia; Group Judge Advocate, 6th Military Police Group (CID), Joint Base Lewis-McChord, Washington; Chief, Client Services, Joint Base Lewis-McChord, Washington; Chief of Military Justice, Multi-National Corps-Iraq, Baghdad, Iraq; Senior Trial Counsel, I Corps and Fort Lewis, Fort Lewis, Washington; Defense Appellate Counsel, U.S. Army Legal Services Agency, Ballston, Virginia; Operational Law Attorney, 1st Brigade Combat Team, 101st Airborne Division (Air Assault), Kirkuk, Iraq; Trial Counsel, 1st Brigade Combat Team, 101st Airborne Division (Air Assault), Fort Campbell, Kentucky.

Lieutenant Colonel Bankson was commissioned in the U.S. Army after graduating from Pacific Lutheran University in Tacoma, Washington, in 2000. In 2003 he graduated from Lewis and Clark Law School in Portland, Oregon. LTC Bankson's military education includes the Command and General Staff College, and the Judge Advocate General's Basic and Graduate Courses.

Lieutenant Colonel Bankson's awards include the Bronze Star Medal (1OLC), Defense Meritorious Service Medal, Meritorious Service Medal (4OLC), Army Commendation Medal (1OLC), Joint Service Achievement Medal, Army Achievement Medal (2OLC), the Air Assault Badge, the Parachutist Badge, and the Combat Action Badge.